Page 1 of 3
The Texas A&M University System
AM02 - Texas A&M UniversityOrganization
ORGANIZATION
Address
DEPARTMENT
Department 02NUEN
401 Joe Routt Boulevard

Pre-Bid Conference
03/09/2016 2:00 PMBid Opening Date
Invitation for BidType Code
Fiscal Year 2016
02/24/2016 9:22 AMAvailable Date
B000186.docAttachments
Insurance Requirements~2.pdf
Texas AM Terms  Conditions New~32.pdf
AMENDMENTS
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
1.000 CMOS Cameras -  High Speed CMOS Camera (M120-VAR) - CMOS
1920 x 1200 pixel resolution sensor, 10 x 10 micron pixels, 730
frames/sec at full resolution, 5580 frames/sec at 512 x 512 pixel
resolution, 12-­bits digital output, 3 GB on-board memory (up to 12
GB RAM available), GigE interface
4.00 EA
2.000 Mechanical Adapter - M42 Adapter - for M-series CMOS cameras,
for attaching Scheimpflug adapters or M42 mount camera lenses
4.00 EA
3.000 Camera 1 Accessory Kit - VR CMOS Camera Accessory Kit - for M-
series Cameras, first camera, includes hard plastic case, GigE card,
and all necessary trigger cables
1.00 EA
4.000 Camera 2,3.4 Accessory Kit - VR Camera Accessory Kit - M-series
Cameras, additional cameras.  Includes hard plastic case, GigE
router, and trigger cables
3.00 EA
5.000 Scheimpflug Adapters -  Scheimpflug Camera Lens Adapter (Series
3) - for F-mount camera lenses, 20° Scheimpflug tilt angle, full 360
degree adjustability about the axis of the camera (to achieve the
proper Scheimpflug angle for compound viewing angles), image
center preserving, rotation and tile locking mechanisms
4.00 EA
6.000 Lenses and Filters - Camera Lens - Nikon 50 mm focal length, F/1.8,
F-mount. AF
4.00 EA
7.000 Rigid Mounting Rails for 4 Cameras - Camera rail mount - 1000 mm
optical rail with two sliders and two 3-­axis gear heads, for two-
­camera systems (e.g. stereo PIV, 3-D deformation, etc.). 12 kg
maximum recommended load per gear head.
2.00 EA
8.000 Electronics -  Programmable Timing Unit (PTU-X); External -16 fast
sequencer controlled output lines,
16 software controlled I/O lines, 2 input channels (cyclic trigger and
image recording sequence start), 2 output analogue lines (0 - 10 V),
10 ns time resolution, jitter less than 50 psec, variable trigger delay
for phase-­resolved
measurements, trigger delays based on time OR phase angle (for
rotating machinery), USB-2 device.
1.00 EA
ITEMS
Page 2 of 3
The Texas A&M University System
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
9.000 PTU-X HS Upgrade - for all high frame rate camera and high
repetition rate laser systems, supports
time-­based and cycle-­based image recording
1.00 EA
10.000 System Computer (Configuration 3, w/RAID) - dual processor tower
PC, including 2 x eight-­core XEON processors, 32 GB RAM, 512 GB
SSD boot drive, 8 x 600 GB SAS RAID array, PCI-­e slots only,
read/write DVD,1000 W power supply, 1 x GPU compatible, mouse,
Windows 7 Ultimate (64-bit), DaVis software/camera
interface/PTU installation and testing. Monitor not included.
1.00 EA
11.000 Software - DaVis 8 Software package (hardware support and data
processing license) ; 64-­bit, parallelized software for image
acquisition and data processing, control of all system hardware